

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2021/2007

TATA STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION  
& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijit Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Dave, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Ms. Natasha Sehrawat, Adv.  
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the office report dated 21.11.2016, since learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 has expired, notice for alternative arrangement was issued to respondent Nos. 2 to 4 but not one has entered appearance on their behalf.

In the interest of justice, we would request the learned counsel for the appellant to serve a copy on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 for making alternative arrangement in the matter.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List after four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master