

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2021/2007

TATA STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Bari, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR
Ms. Natasha Sehrawat, Adv.
For M/s Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Upma Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by one week in order to enable the learned senior counsel for the appellant to take instructions in the matter as to whether the matter can be adjudicated by arbitration without prejudice to any of his contentions.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master